3/4/0

± 840.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Akzo Nobel Chemicals B.V.		02/05/2004	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Purac biochem B.V.	
Street Address:	Arkelsedijk 46	
City:	4206 AC Gorinchem	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1337470	GLUCONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 965-1200

Email: dballantyne@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLP

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street

Address Line 2: One Commerce Sq., 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

9896-AFF (GLUCONAL)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Maureen C. Kassner
Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street

Address Line 2: One Commerce Sq., 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013

TRADEMARK REEL: 002810 FRAME: 0897

900006185 REEL: 00281

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maureen C. Kassner
Total Attachments: 2 source=GLUCONAL#page1.tif source=GLUCONAL#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002810 FRAME: 0898

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned:

Akzo Nobel Chemicals B.V. Stationstraat 48 3818 LW AMERSFOORT The Netherlands

hereinafter called "the Assignor" of the one part

Purac biochem B.V. Arkelsedijk 46 **4206 AC GORINCHEM** The Netherlands

hereinafter called "the Assignee" of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of the trademarks:

Country

Reg. No.

Trademark **GLUCONAL**

United States

1337470

And has agreed to assign the said trademark unto the Assignee for good and valuable consideration, for the sum of US \$ 1, - (one US dollars) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor,

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business in the goods and/or services for which the trademark is used and/or registered to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely and the Assignor hereby consents to the name of the Assignee being entered on the registers as the subsequent proprietor of the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this document

On behalf of Akzo Nobel Chemicals B.V.

On behalf of Purac biochem B.V.

Place: Arnhem

Date : January 15, 2004

(signature)

(signature)

Name

Name

Function: Authorized Signatory Function

(signature)

Name : A.A. Kooijmans-van Doorn

Function: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002810 FRAME: 0899

TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re

: Trademark Registration of

: Akzo Nobel Chemical B.V.

Attorney Docket No. 9896-AFF

Reg. No.

: 1,337,470

For

: GLUCONAL

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The Registrant appoints the firm of Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P., 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7086 as its domestic representative, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

ASSIGNOR:

AKZO NOBEL CHEMICALS B.V.

Date: March 5, 2004

Name: G. ten/Berge)

Title: Authorized Signatory

Name: L.W.H. Penders

Title: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 002810 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 03/15/2004